


Received by: 
Date: 23/5/18
Time: 8:42 pm

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

c2018-038F
OPP--OPPOSITION

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Electoral Funding Bill 2018

Second print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Meaning of “electoral expenditure”**
Page 8, clause 7 (1), line 2. Omit “includes such expenditure of the following kinds:”. Insert instead “which is expenditure of one of the following kinds:”.
- No. 2 **Entitlements and allowances not capped electoral expenditure**
Page 8, clause 7. Insert after line 38:
 (5) For the purposes of Division 4 (Caps on electoral expenditure for election campaigns) of Part 3 (Political donations and electoral expenditure), electoral expenditure does not include expenditure of amounts of additional entitlements within the meaning of *Parliamentary Remuneration Act 1989*.
- No. 3 **Explanation and analysis of donations**
Page 18, clause 22 (1) (b), lines 26–27. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 4 **Explanation and analysis of donations**
Page 18, clause 22 (6)–(7), lines 40–46. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 5 **Applicable cap on electoral expenditure by third-party campaigners**
Page 24, clause 29 (10) (a), line 3. Omit “\$500,000”. Insert instead “\$1,288,500”.
- No. 6 **Applicable cap on electoral expenditure by third-party campaigners**
Page 24, clause 29 (10) (b), line 5. Omit “\$250,000”. Insert instead “\$644,250”.
- No. 7 **Applicable cap on electoral expenditure by third-party campaigners**
Page 24, clause 29 (11), line 7. Omit “\$20,000”. Insert instead “\$24,700”.
- No. 8 **Removal of applicable cap on electoral expenditure by third-party campaigners—local government elections**
Page 27, clause 31 (10) and (11), lines 1–6. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 9 **Third-party campaigner acting in concert**
Pages 28 and 29, clause 35, line 42 on page 28 to line 7 on page 29. Omit all words on those lines.

-
- No. 10 **Third-party campaigner acting in concert**
Page 42, clause 58 (5), lines 28–33. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 11 **Duties of senior office holders**
Page 59, clauses 100 and 101, lines 12–20. Omit all words from those lines.
- No. 12 **Investigation powers**
Page 73, clause 139 (1) (b), line 7. Insert “, by notice in writing,” after “request”.
- No. 13 **Investigation powers**
Page 73, clause 139 (1) (c), line 9. Insert “, by notice in writing,” after “request”.
- No. 14 **Investigation powers**
Page 73, clause 139. Insert after line 16:
 (2) A person being examined by an inspector under subsection (1) is entitled to be represented by an Australian legal practitioner.
- No. 15 **Disclosure of further information regarding loans—transitional**
Page 86, Schedule 2. Insert after line 25:
 7 Disclosure of information regarding existing loans
 Section 19 (6) (c) and (d) do not apply to any relevant reportable loan in existence at the commencement of those paragraphs.